## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		08/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIR GUARD CONTROL CORPORATION
Street Address:	64 AVENUE OF INDUSTRY
City:	WATERBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06705
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374525	KONK TOO
Registration Number:	1416307	AIR GUARD
Registration Number:	1781053	KONK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)602-8862 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500 Email: lkimsey@hunton.com Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** 1900 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73394.1009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Hanson

REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK 900170863

Signature:	/Eric J. Hanson/
Date:	09/02/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Antares_Lien_Release_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Antares_Lien_Release_Trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0325

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that any security interest that may be present in any of the Trademarks listed in attached Schedule A assigned to ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT, has been fully and completely released. This release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

	ANTARES AGENT	CAPITAL	CORPORATION,	AS
Dated:	Ву:	ngn Sor	merfeld	
	Name:	Brian E	Sommerfeld	
	Title:		thorized Signatory	
		-		

Swom to and subscribed before me this 3|5+ day of Auaus+, 20|0

Deborah E. Gowaski NOTARY PUBLICY

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

DEBORAH E. ZOWASKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/7/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0326

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
0,819,066	TIMEMIST (DESIGN)
0,819,704	TIMEMIST (DESIGN)
1,079,193	OZITAPE
1,345,542	OZI-FRESH
1,361,355	MOP UP (STYLIZED)
1,374,525	KONK TOO
1,378,791	R VALUE'S ROACH KIL (STYLIZED)
1,416,307	AIR GUARD
1,756,406	FRAGRANCE OF THE ISLANDS
1,768,394	PURGE
1,781,053	KONK
1,784,732	COUNTRY VET
1,796,225	WORLD OF FRAGRANCE
1,898,510	STRIKEFORCE
1,901,429	OZYME (STYLIZED)
2,543,314	MICRO TIMEMIST
2,690,573	W (STYLIZED)
2,716,702	PRO EXTERMINATOR
2,716,703	HOME EXTERMINATOR

 $73394.001009 \ EMF\_US \ 32203084v1$ 

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/02/2010** REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0327